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THE TECHNICAL CRITERIA
TO MAKE THE BEST CHOICE

Flower size:

2 5Smartiz MINI
% (Metis }"

Flower size:

. MIDI
@ Tianis

remium }W

Flower size:

MAXI
%|_atinia '
2 Halios

F1 HYBRID CYCLAMEN

TECHNICAL LEAFLET 2014-15

6 SERIES
? NOVELTIES

23 SOLUTIONS

Pot @:2.5-4"

fﬂ‘ SMARTIZ®
— SMARTIZ®VICTORIA
() | METIS® FANTASIA®

Pot @: 3.5-5”
METIS®
: METIS® SILVERLEAF
. METIS®VICTORIA
METIS® POMPOM®

Pot: 3.5-5”

. i' | TiANIs® FANTASIA®
./

Pot @: 4-5”

\ | nanise

1

L

Pot @: 4-6"

PREMIUM
LATINIA® FUNFLAME®
LATINIA® FANTASIA®

Pot @: 4-6”

p— LATINIA® SUCCESS®
] LATINIA®VICTORIA
L LATINIA®

Pot @:5-6.5
HALIOS® FANTASIA®

. HALIOS®VICTORIA

\ HALIOS® HD

L

Pot @: 5.5-8.5”

HALIOS® SILVERLEAF

HALIOS® BLUSH

HALIOS®

HALIOS® FANTASIA® SILVERLEAF
HALIOS® CURLY®

Seed

...of creativity



MOREL VARIETIES

MINI flower size

MIDI flower size

25~4"0

35~5"0

35~5"0

4~5"0

4~6"0Q

Sl
|

Smartiz®

Metis®
FANTASIA®

Metis®

Metis®
SILVERLEAF

Metis®
VICTORIA

Metis®
PomPom?®

Tianis®
FANTASIA®

Tianis®

Premium

Latinia®
FUNFLAME®
Latinia®
FANTASIA®

| NEW

| NEW

| NEW

6120
6900
6701
4315
4320
4385
4395

4011
4013
4021
4050
4062
4067
4071
4072
4080
4085
4090
4096
4097
4107
4120
4121
4126
4910
4900
4925
4210
4220
4225
4230
4235
4270
4285
4290
4950
4701
4740
4790

4590

3310
3371
3372
3385
3390
3395
3960

3010
3012
3040
3061
3077
3095
3105
3120
3128
3910
3900

5011
5041
5125
5126
5145
5170
5910

1850

1309
1310
1371
1372
1385
1395
1960

Pure white
Mix
VICTORIA

FANTASIA® Red & Deep rose

FANTASIA® Scarlet salmon
FANTASIA® Deep magenta
FANTASIA® Purple

Scarlet compact

Bright red compact
Scarlet salmon compact
Salmon rose

Light pink with eye

Lilac shades with eye
Deep rose

Rose shades

Rose Aquarel

Persian rose

Light purple

Purple evolution

Purple

Deep magenta

Pure white

Pure white evolution
White with eye

Flamed mix

Mix

Summer Mix

Scarlet red silverleaf
Magenta silverleaf

Pure white silverleaf
Salmon shades silverleaf
Scarlet salmon silverleaf
Deep rose silverleaf
Persian rose silverleaf
Light purple silverleaf
Silverleaf mix
VICTORIA

VICTORIA Salmon & Rose
VICTORIA Deco Mix

PomPom® mix

FANTASIA® Scarlet red
FANTASIA® Deep rose
FANTASIA® Rose
FANTASIA® Deep magenta
FANTASIA® Light purple
FANTASIA® Purple
FANTASIA® mix

Bright red

Scarlet red

Salmon with eye
Rose with eye picotee
Neon rose

Purple

Magenta

Pure white

White

Flamed mix

Mix

Bright red

Salmon with eye
Pure white compact
White compact
Salmon flame

Rose flame

Dark flamed mix

FUNFLAME® Magenta

FANTASIA® Lilac
FANTASIA® Red
FANTASIA® Deep rose
FANTASIA® Rose
FANTASIA® Deep magenta
FANTASIA® Purple
FANTASIA® mix

Blanc pur
Mélange
VICTORIA

FANTASIA® Rouge & Fuchsia vif
FANTASIA® Saumon écarlate

FANTASIA® Magenta foncé
FANTASIA®Violet foncé

Ecarlate compact
Rouge vif compact
Saumon écarlate compact
Rose saumoné

Rose clair a ceil

Lilas clair a ceil
Fuchsia vif

Fuchsia & Fuchsia vif
Fuchsia Aquarel

Rose de Perse

Violet

Violet foncé évolution
Violet foncé

Magenta foncé

Blanc pur

Blanc pur évolution
Blanc a ceil

Mélange flammé
Mélange

Summer Mix

Rouge écarlate décora
Magenta décora

Blanc pur décora
Saumon décora
Saumon écarlate décora
Fuchsia vif décora
Rose de Perse décora
Violet décora

Mélange décora
VICTORIA

VICTORIA Saumon & Fuchsia

VICTORIA Deco Mix

Mélange PomPom®

FANTASIA® Rouge écarlate
FANTASIA® Fuchsia vif
FANTASIA® Fuchsia
FANTASIA® Magenta foncé
FANTASIA®Violet
FANTASIA®Violet foncé
Mélange FANTASIA®

Rouge vif

Rouge écarlate
Saumon a ceil
Rose a ceil liseré
Fuchsia néon
Violet foncé
Magenta

Blanc pur

Blanc

Mélange flammé
Mélange

Rouge vif

Saumon a ceil
Blanc pur compact
Blanc compact
Saumon flammé
Fuchsia flammé
Mélange flammé liseré

FUNFLAME® Magenta

FANTASIA® Cattleya
FANTASIA® Rouge
FANTASIA® Fuchsia vif
FANTASIA® Fuchsia
FANTASIA® Magenta foncé
FANTASIA®Violet foncé
Mélange FANTASIA®

MAXI flower size

4~6"0

5~65"0

55~85"0Q

Latinia® 1011
SUCCESS® 1038

Latinia®
Flamed 1910
Latinia®
VICTORIA 1700

Latinia® 1010

Halios® 2305
FANTASIA® 2311

Halios® 2700
VICTORIA 2730

Halios® HD 2018

2124
2910
2940

Halios® 2210
SILVERLEAF 2290
Halios® BLUSH 2811
Halios® 2010
2015

2051

2062

2071

2090

2096

2105

2125

2620

2127

| NEW 2145

2150

2160

2920

2900

Halios®
FANTASIA® | NEW 2381
SILVERLEAF | NEW[23%6
Halios® 2410
CURLY® 2420
2450

2461

2470

2471

2495

2506

2507

2525

2565

2595

| NEW 2560

2580

2590



SUCCESS® Bright red
SUCCESS® Salmon
SUCCESS® Rose
SUCCESS® Light purple
SUCCESS® Deep magenta
SUCCESS® Pure white
SUCCESS® mix

Flamed mix

VICTORIA 50

Scarlet red

Rose with eye

Rose with purple eye
Deep rose

Purple

Lilac

White

Mix

FANTASIA® Magenta
FANTASIA® Red
FANTASIA® Rose
FANTASIA® Deep rose
FANTASIA® Purple
FANTASIA® mix
VICTORIA 50
VICTORIA 50 Salmon
HD Bright scarlet
HD Scarlet salmon
HD DHIVA Salmon
HD Salmon

HD Salmon rose

HD DHIVA Rose with eye
HD Bright rose

HD Grenadine

HD Neon rose

HD Light rose

HD Lilac

HD DHIVA Light purple
HD DHIVA Purple
HD Deep magenta
HD Pure white

HD Flamed mix

HD mix

Red silverleaf
Flamed silverleaf mix
BLUSH Mix

Scarlet red

Bright scarlet
Salmon rose

Rose with eye

Deep rose

Light purple

Purple

Magenta

Pure white

DHIVA Pure white
White with eye
Salmon flame
Magenta flame
Purple flame

Winter mix

Mix

FANTASIA® Magenta silverleaf
FANTASIA® Purple silverleaf

CURLY® Scarlet

CURLY® Scarlet salmon
CURLY® Salmon rose & Flamed
CURLY® Light pink with red eye
CURLY® Rose

CURLY® Deep rose

CURLY® Purple

CURLY® Magenta

CURLY® Magenta with edge
CURLY®White

CURLY® Light rose & Flamed
CURLY® Purple with edge
CURLY® Flamed mix

CURLY® mix early

CURLY® mix

SUCCESS® Rouge vif
SUCCESS® Saumon
SUCCESS® Fuchsia
SUCCESS® Violet
SUCCESS® Magenta foncé
SUCCESS® Blanc pur
Mélange SUCCESS®

Mélange flammé

VICTORIA 50

Rouge écarlate

Rose a ceil

Rose a ceil violet
Fuchsia vif

Violet foncé

Violet Cattleya

Blanc

Mélange

FANTASIA® Magenta
FANTASIA® Rouge
FANTASIA® Fuchsia
FANTASIA® Fuchsia vif
FANTASIA®Violet foncé
Mélange FANTASIA®
VICTORIA 50
VICTORIA 50 Saumon
HD Ecarlate vif

HD Saumon écarlate
HD DHIVA Saumon
HD Saumon

HD Rose saumoné
HD DHIVA Rose a ceil
HD Rose Indien

HD Grenadine

HD Fuchsia néon

HD Fuchsia clair

HD Violet Cattleya
HD DHIVA Violet

HD DHIVA Violet foncé
HD Magenta foncé
HD Blanc pur

HD Mélange flammé
Mélange HD

Rouge décora
Mélange flammé décora
BLUSH Mix
Rouge écarlate
Ecarlate vif

Rose saumoné
Rose a ceil
Fuchsia vif

Violet

Violet foncé
Magenta

Blanc pur
DHIVA Blanc pur
Blanc a ceil
Saumon flammé
Magenta flammé
Violet flammé
Mélange hiver

Mélange

FANTASIA® Magenta décora
FANTASIA®Violet foncé décora

CURLY® Ecarlate

CURLY® Saumon écarlate
CURLY® Rose saumoné & Flammé
CURLY® Rose clair a ceil rouge
CURLY® Fuchsia

CURLY® Fuchsia vif
CURLY®Violet foncé

CURLY® Magenta

CURLY® Magenta liseré
CURLY® Blanc

CURLY® Fuchsia clair & Flammé
CURLY®Violet liseré

CURLY® Mélange flammé
Mélange CURLY® précoce
Mélange CURLY®

OUTDOORS

The label for the best Morel
varieties for outdoor use

seut |

cyclamen

Our selection comes with the guarantee of long-lasting and abundant flowering

on a balcony, terrace or garden.

We test new varieties each year.
33 OUTstanding Cyclamen® varieties

Metis®
- 4011 Scarlet compact
- 4013 Bright red compact
- 4062 Light pink with eye
- 4072 Rose shades
| NEW |- 4080 Rose Aquarel
| NEW |- 4096 Purple evolution
- 4701 VICTORIA
- 4210 Scarlet red silverleaf
- 4230 Salmon shades silverleaf
- 4235 Scarlet salmon silverleaf
| NEW |- 4270 Deep rose silverleaf
- 4950 Silverleaf mix
- 4315 FANTASIA® Red & Deep rose
- 4320 FANTASIA® Scarlet salmon
- 4385 FANTASIA® Deep magenta
- 4395 FANTASIA® Purple
Tianis®
- 3010 Bright red
- 3012 Scarlet red
- 3040 Salmon with eye
- 3077 Neon rose
- 3095 Purple
- 3105 Magenta
- 3128 White
- 3310 FANTASIA® Scarlet red
- 3371 FANTASIA® Deep rose
- 3372 FANTASIA® Rose
- 3385 FANTASIA® Deep magenta
- 3390 FANTASIA® Light purple
- 3395 FANTASIA® Purple
- 3960 FANTASIA® mix

Premium
- 5011 Bright red
Latinia®
- 1010 Scarlet red
- 1011 SUCCESS® Bright red
- 1107 SUCCESS® Deep magenta

The selection criteria

Mini cyclamen

Outdoor trials at
Morel Diffusion —Nov. 2013

Average number >5
of flowers per week
Flower quality = o I
Resistance to climatic stress > 50%
General visual aspect > 7/10

Variety is not selected

Midi and Maxi flowers

-

>50% |

Average number
of flowers per week

Flower quality =
Resistance to climatic stress

>7/10

General visual aspect

Variety obtains the
OUTstanding Cyclamen® label

_

Variety is not selected

Other varieties very suitable for outdoors
In favourable climatic conditions, like in the Mediterranean

Variety obtains the
OUTstanding Cyclamen® label

or Cdlifornian

climate, most of the Metis®, Premium and Latinia® are suitable for

outdoor displays.

Scented varieties:

4120 - Metis® Pure white / 4790 - Metis® VICTORIA Deco Mix / 3128 - Tianis® White
5145 - Premium Salmon flame / 2700 - Halios® VICTORIA 50

J



CULTURE INFORMATION

The new classification of the Morel series by flower and pot sizes is accompanied by a new technical information: the average daily
temperature (ADT).These are the thermal conditions under which varieties give the best results at the flowering stage.
It provides a measurable factor to the determination of the “ldeal sales period according to climate”.

Ideal sales period for climate type :
South North 1 Cu.lture
time
: E = Advised ADT* in weeks
Pot size @ ‘ i‘é‘ at ﬂoz;:ﬁin stage* Plants from
inin. () _.. in greenhouse yard? sowing
Smartiz® 2.5 54 ~ 59°F a2
Smartiz® VICTORIA 3.5 59 ~ 68°F 34 27~128
The VICTORIA characteristics are more
? pronounced when days are long 4 68 ~ > 77°F 25
-«
t
o
o~
2.5 54 ~ 59°F 42
Metis® FANTASIA® 3.5 59 ~ 68°F 34 30 ~ 32
4 68 ~ > 77°F 25
3.5 54 ~ 59°F 25
0 .
N Metis® 4 59 ~ 68°F 21 28 ~ 29
L]
5 5 68~277°F 17
3
(-]
=
Z 3.5 54 ~ 59°F 25
z Metis® SILVERLEAF 4 59 ~ 68°F 21 29 ~ 31
e 5 68 ~ 2 77°F 17
i
]
=
I~ 3.5 54 ~ 59°F 25
Metis® VICTORIA
The VICTORIA characteristics are more 4 59 ~ 68°F 21 28 ~ 30
pronounced when days are long
5 68 ~ 2 77°F 17
3.5 54 ~ 59°F 25
Metis® PomPom® 4 59 ~ 68°F 21 30~ 32
5 68 ~ = 77°F 17
Ideal sales period for climate type »
W South North 1 Culture
time
, . o i % in weeks
}- = Pot size © 5%1 acli\lgaf:'ﬂlAg::ge* Plants from
- inin, ‘.. in greenhouse yard? sowing
e 3.5 54 ~ 59°F 25
2 Tianis® FANTASIA® 4 59 ~ 68°F 21 30 ~ 32
n
- 5 68 ~ 2 77°F 17
al s 4 54 ~ 68°F 21
N * Tianis® 27 ~29
@ - 5 68 ~ > 77°F 17
S
3
S
= 4 54 ~ 59°F 17
o Premium 5 59 ~ 68°F 13 27 ~ 29
=
5.5 68 ~ > 77°F 12
[}
o
T
-
4 54 ~ 59°F 17
inia® ®
Lat!n!a® FUNFLAME 5 59 ~ 68°F 13 30 ~ 32
Latinia® FANTASIA
5.5 68 ~ 2 77°F 12

These growing periods are observed in Fréjus (France) with the growing techniques described on our web site www.cyclamen.com.
Please contact us for the adjustments to make according to your localization.



In this respect, Smartiz® for example will be advised to be produced in 2,5" pots if the flowering period corresponds to a cooler period,
winter or spring in all regions, and also in autumn in Northern climate type. On the other hand, if produced in 4" pots, it is advised that the flowering
period coincides with a warmer period, summer for all regions and also autumn in Southern climate type (temperatures of 68° ~ = 77°F).

Ideal sales period for climate type ‘
South North l . CuAIture
time
. = i % in weeks
Pot size @ E‘."" at%ga:?ﬂ.‘\?t:ge* Plants from
inin. L ()] in greenhouse yard? sowing
4 54 ~ 59°F 17
Latinia® ESS®
atinia SUCC §S 5 59 ~ 68°F 13 28 ~ 30
and Flamed mix
5.5 68~277°F 12
e 4 54 ~ 59°F 15
E Latinia® VICTORIA
’ID The VICTORIA characteristics are more 5 59 ~ 68°F 12 29 ~ 30
< pronounced when days are long
5.5 68~277°F 10
4 54 ~ 59°F 15
Latinia® 5 59 ~ 68°F 12 28 ~ 30
5.5 68 ~277°F 10
5 54 ~ 59°F 12
32~34
Halios® FANTASIA® 5.5 54 ~ 68°F 10
6.5 54 ~ 68°F 5 36 ~ 38
e 5 54 ~ 59°F 12
© i Halios® VICTORIA 30 ~ 32
N o The VICTORIA characteristics are more 5.5 54 ~ 68°F 10
: ] pronounced when days are long
) 0 6.5 54 ~ 68°F 5 34 ~36
3
()
=
3 5 54~ 59°F 12
32~34
b Halios® HD 5.5 54 ~ 68°F 10
6.5 54 ~ 68°F 5 36 ~38
5.5 54 ~ 68°F 8 32~35
i ®
Hal!os SILVERLEAF 65 = 4 36 ~ 39
Halios® BLUSH
8.5 54 ~ 59°F 3 38 ~4l
5.5 54 ~ 68°F 8 32~35
Halios® 6.5 54 ~ 68°F 4 36 ~ 39
o 8.5 54 ~ 59°F 3 38 ~ 41
in
]
1
n
n 5.5 54 ~ 68°F 8 31 ~33
ios® ®
Halios® FANTASIA 65 p— 4 35~ 37
SILVERLEAF
8.5 54 ~ 59°F 3 37 ~ 39
| NEW}
5.5 54 ~ 68°F 8 35 ~37
Halios® CURLY® 6.5 54 ~ 68°F 4 38 ~ 40
8.5 54 ~ 59°F 3 40 ~ 42
e T Cold culture conditions to obtain plants with small volume or to reduce the transpiration of the plants with large volume. Mind the humidity.
These temperatures request varieties with low sensitivity to Botrytis.
54~ 68°F Cold to cool culture conditions, ideal for most of the large flower types (Halios®) in a standard pot of 5.5 to 6.5" (14 - |7cm)
59 ~ 68°F Cool culture conditions, ideal for most of the mini and intermediate varieties in standard pot of 3.5 to 5" (9 to 12 cm).
68 ~277°F Warm culture conditions to obtain plants with a larger volume than normal, with high performance during culture and at the consumer’s.
Legend :

* ADT at flowering stage: Average Daily Temperature advised in greenhouse at flowering stage



COMPOSITION OF THE MIXES

—NEW% —NEW% _HEMJ_
. [ ot
2 Metis 90 | 425 | sweiewr | @ (TECIS Pom | e,
4011 | Scarlet compact 5% 10% #4999 | PomPom® Salmon rose exp. 15%
4013 | Bright red compact 5% 10% #4999 | PomPom® Rose exp. 1%
4021 | Scarlet salmon compact 3% 5% #4999 | PomPom® Light rose exp. 4%
4050 | Salmon rose 3% #4999 | PomPom® Light purple exp. 25%
4062 | Light pink with eye 4% 8% #4999 | PomPom® Magenta exp. 20%
4067 | Lilac shades with eye 4% #4999 | PomPom® Pure white exp. 25%
4071 | Deep rose 2% 11% —NEW%
4072 | Rose shades 3% Y/‘ T' ' 3'—900
4080 | Rose Aquarel | NEW 1% /| |a nIs e
4090 | Light purple 5% 5% 3010 | Bright red 9%
4096 | Purple evolution I NEW][ 10% v 10% 3012 | Scarlet red | NEW 9%
4107 | Deep magenta 5% 5% 3040 | Salmon with eye 5%
4121 | Pure white evolution 5% 10% 3061 | Rose with eye picotee 10%
4126 | White with eye 2% 3077 | Neon rose 10%
4210 | Scarlet red silverleaf 5% 20% 3095 | Purple 20%
4220 | Magenta silverleaf 3% 10% 3105 | Magenta 5%
4225 | Pure white silverleaf I NEW 5% 11% *3107 | Deep magenta exp. 5% ¢/
4230 | Salmon shades silverleaf 4% 10% 3120 | Pure white 12%
4235 | Scarlet salmon silverleaf 1% 5% 3910 | Flamed mix 15%
4270 | Deep rose silverleaf 1% 10%
4285 | Persian rose silverleaf 5% 10%
4290 | Light purple silverleaf 4% 10% V‘J |_a t|n|a '33° su'c’cl‘s’s@
%4295 | Purple silverleaf exp. 3% 10%
1010 | Scarlet red 20%
4910 | Flamed mix 13% 25% e -
*4999 | Light rose silverleaf exp. 4% 1011 | SUCCESS” Bright red \7%
1038 | SUCCESS® Salmon 8% 16%
1063 | Rose with purple eye 10%
) NEW%F=NEW% 7 [71070 | SUCCESS® Rose 5% 16%
V" Ha ||0 S 2,33° 2920 2940 1071 | Deep rose 8%
Winter HD 1095 | Purple 10%
2010 Scarlet. red 18% 1097 | SUCCESS® Light purple 17%
2018 | HD Bright scarlet 15% 15% 1107 | SUCCESS® Deep magenta 7%
2021 | HD Scarlet salmon 3% -
2039 | HD Salmon 3% 1109 | Liac 8%
2051 | Salmon rose 8% 10% TILL | VWine red 8%
1121 | SUCCESS® Pure white 17%
2052 | HD Salmon rose 3% -
2062 | Rose with eye 5% 6% 1128 | Whice 10%
*2063 | HD Rose with purple eye exp. 4% 1700 | VICTORIA 50 3%
1910 | Flamed mix 10%
2071 | Deep rose 10%
2075 | HD (B;right rose 4% 2% o NEW %
2076 | HD Grenadine 12% 5% B . ( o -
2077 | HD Neon rose 3% // Halios @ur‘l)'/ 7990 Ty
2081 | HD Light rose 2% 4% 2410 | CURLY® Scarlet 15% 26%
2090 | Light purple 5% 2420 | CURLY® Scarlet salmon 10%
2096 | Purple 7% 3% 5% 2450 | CURLY® Salmon rose & Flamed 4% 5%
2101 | HD Lilac 4% 2461 | CURLY® Light pink with red eye 4% 12%
#2102 | Lilac exp. 2% v *2463 | CURLY® Light pink with purple eye exp. 4%
2105 | Magenta 4% 5% 2470 | CURLY® Rose 3% 5%
2695 | HD DHIVA Purple 5% v 2471 | CURLY® Deep rose 12%
2107 | HD Deep magenta 10% %2473 | CURLY® Light rose exp. 6%
2124 | HD Pure white 3% 10% 2495 | CURLY® Purple 18% 13%
2125 | Pure white 3% 10% 2506 | CURLY® Magenta 5%
2145 | Salmon flame | NEW 4% v 2507 | CURLY® Magenta with edge 5%
2150 | Magenta flame 5% 8% #2508 | CURLY® Flamed Magenta exp. 4% v
2160 | Purple flame 10% 8% 2525 | CURLY®White 10% 10%
2210 | Red silverleaf 2% 5% 2560 | CURLY® Flamed mix | NEW 5%
2290 | Flamed silverleaf mix 5% 11% 2565 | CURLY® Light rose & Flamed 10%
2700 | VICTORIA 50 6% #2576 | CURLY® Rose flame exp. 4%
2730 | VICTORIA 50 Salmon 8% *2594 | CURLY® Flamed Purple exp. 5% v
2910 | HD Flamed mix 20% 2595 | CURLY® Purple with edge 5%




NEW %
( LAL=RARAS
@l riamen o | 2ie s [0t | o
Halios®
Salmon flame exp.* 20% 24% 40%
Salmon rose flame exp.* 20% 15%
Rose flame exp.* 20% 25% 16% 10% 20%
Purple flame exp.* 20% 23% 22% 35% 30%
Magenta flame exp.* 40% 23% 22% 35% 35%
White = 5%
3960 1960 2960
Fanta S ia Tianis® Latinia® Halios®
FANTASIA® Scarlet red 25%
FANTASIA® Red 25% 25%
FANTASIA® Deep rose 25% 25% 25%
FANTASIA® Magenta 25%
FANTASIA® Deep magenta 25% 25%
FANTASIA® Purple 25% 25% 25%
T NEW % 1
2 5martiz 5300
*601 1 Scarlet exp. 10%
*6012 Bright red exp. 10%
*6035 Deep salmon exp. 10%
*6050 Salmon rose exp. 5%
*6060 Rose with eye exp. 6%
*6070 Rose exp. 9%
*6071 Deep rose exp. 10%
*6090 Light purple exp. 8%
*6095 Purple exp. 9%
*6105 Magenta exp. 9%
6120 Pure white | NEW] 14%

¢/ New in the mix

I NEW| New variety
NEW%| Improved composition

* Not available as separate colour

|:| Fancy varieties

ol Y
L

g

TECHNEWS

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Throughout the year you
have access to Morel diffusion's
support and expertise thanks
wo its Tech News.

Our technical Nnewsletters give
advice on a number of topics such as, culture,
diseases and pests.

All these fact sheets are available
on our site Cyclamen.com
professional section/culture.

Topics already covered:
*ADT

* Extra-large cyclamen

* Fusarium, Botrytis
* Erwinia
* Watering mat * Cyclamen mite

¢ Halios HD ¢ Anthracnose...

To receive the next Technews directly
in your e-mail box, sign up!
Ies free!
cyclamen.com
contact section

http://www.cyclamen.com/en/professional/technews




CULTURE PLANNING
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MOREL DIFFUSION S.A.S. - 2565 rue de Montourey - 83600 FREJUS - FRANCE

®

Tel. +33 (0)4 94 19 73 00 - Tel. international +33 (0)4 94 19 73 04 - Fax +33 (0)4 94 1973 |9

morel.diffusion@cyclamen.com

Www.cyclamen.com



